06-28-2001 REC 3ET 101763915

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party(ies): しみみひし	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies
Michael Francis Pepe	Hanel, Inc.
22 Stuyvesant Avenue	261 West Allen Avenue
Larchmont, New York 10538	San Dimas, California 91773
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment	
[] Merger	
 Security Agreement Change of Name 	
Other:	
Execution Date(s): August 5, 1999	
1st (sole) Inventor:	
2nd Inventor:	
3rd Inventor:	
4th Inventor:	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a ne application is(are): 1st (sole) Inventor: 2nd Inventor: 	ew application, the execution date(s) of the
3rd Inventor: 4th Inventor:	
4th Inventor:	
4th Inventor: A. Patent Application No.(s):	Page

PATENT REEL: 011923 FRAME: 0440

	6 Total number of notanta investored 1	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of patents involved: 1	
correspondence concerning document		
should be mailed:		
Kristen E. Mollnow, Esq.		
NIXON PEABODY LLP		
Clinton Square		
P.O. Box 31051		
Rochester, New York 14603		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
	[] Previously paid (see original transmittal)	
	[X] A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.	
	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1138	
	[] Charge total fee to account.	
	[X] Charge any additional fees to account.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
0. Statement and gizmature		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any		
attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Date: $22, 2001$		
Kristen E. Mollow		
Kristen E. Mollnow		
[Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4]		
	Page 2 of 2	

EL843657198US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, MICHAEL FRANCIS PEPE, residing at 22 Stuyvesant Avenue, Larchmont, New York 10538, invented a new and useful INFLATABLE PAD OR MATTRESS, for which an application and a continuation application for United States Letters Patent thereon were filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 8, 1994, as Serial No. 08/272,410, and on July 23, 1996, as Serial No. 08/685,265, respectively, and on which U.S. Patent No. 5,787,531, issued on August 4, 1998.

WHEREAS, Hanel, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 261 West Allen Avenue, San Dimas, California 91773, has acquired from me the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor;

WHEREAS, I and Hanel, Inc. desire to reaffirm and confirm such acquisition by Hanel, Inc.;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I the said MICHAEL FRANCIS PEPE confirm that I have, and I hereby do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Hanel, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to United States Patent No. 5,787,531, and any other Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent and all international priority rights associated therewith; and I further agree to sign all papers and perform all acts, without any further consideration but at no cost or expense to me, as said Hanel, Inc., may deem

> U.S. Patent No. 5,787,531 Docket No. PLEXS-49718

PATENT REEL: 011923 FRAME: 0442

necessary to make this Assignment fully effective, including the execution of any and all original,

reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign patent applications.

IAEL FRANCIS PEP

STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF $\underbrace{54}$ (ay of $\underbrace{4ugust}$, 1999, before me, Notary Public, personally appeared Michael Francis Pepe, personally known to me; or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

ROBERT G. COLVIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK Ng. 01COG018511 QUALIFIED IN SUFFORK COUNTY COMMISSION EXPIRES ____///____

#143816

U.S. Patent No. 5,787,531 Docket No. PLEXS-49718

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAILING

Express Mailing Label No.: Date of Deposit: EL843657198US June 22, 2001

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited in the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.

(aruso

Sandra Caruso

Attachments:

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Assignment Agreement Check for \$40.00 Post Card

R436115.1